Sec.
2-04.010
2-04.020
2-04.030
2-04.040
2-04.050
2-04.060

Enacted:

Title 2 — Tribal Government
Chapter 4 — Sovereign Immunity

Title

Authority
Definitions
Sovereign Immunity
Repealer
Severability

Legislative History

Regulating Tribal Government, Ord. 187 (9/30/03), BIA (10/8/03).

Repealed or Superseded:
Sovereign Immunity for Tribal Attorneys, Judges, Prosecutors and Employees, Ord.
92 (2/6/92), BIA (2/19/92).
Reaffirming the Extension of the Tribe’s Sovereign Immunity from Suit, Res. 90-9-

107 (9/11/90).

2-04.010 Title.

This Chapter shall be referred to as the “Sovereign Immunity Code.”

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03).

2-04.020 Authority.

This Chapter is hereby enacted pursuant to authority in Article VI, Sections 1 (b), (k), (1), and
(r) of the Swinomish Constitution.

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03); Ord. 92 (2/6/92).

2-04.030 Definitions.

[Reserved]

Title 2, Chapter 4
Page 1



2-04.040 Sovereign Immunity.

The sovereign immunity of the Swinomish Indian Tribal Community from unconsented suit
has always and shall continue to extend to acts and omissions of its attorneys, judges,
prosecutors and all of its employees in the performance and within the scope of their
employment.

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03); Ord. 92 (2/6/92).

2-04.050 Repealer.

Ordinance No. 92 is hereby repealed.

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03).

2-04.060 Severability.

[Reserved]

Title 2, Chapter 4
Page 2



