Title 2 – Tribal Government Chapter 4 – Sovereign Immunity

Sec.

2-04.010	Title
2-04.020	Authority
2-04.030	Definitions
2-04.040	Sovereign Immunity
2-04.050	Repealer
2-04.060	Severability

Legislative History

Enacted:

Regulating Tribal Government, Ord. 187 (9/30/03), BIA (10/8/03).

Repealed or Superseded:

Sovereign Immunity for Tribal Attorneys, Judges, Prosecutors and Employees, Ord. 92 (2/6/92), BIA (2/19/92).

Reaffirming the Extension of the Tribe's Sovereign Immunity from Suit, Res. 90-9-107 (9/11/90).

2-04.010 Title.

This Chapter shall be referred to as the "Sovereign Immunity Code."

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03).

2-04.020 Authority.

This Chapter is hereby enacted pursuant to authority in Article VI, Sections 1 (b), (k), (l), and (r) of the Swinomish Constitution.

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03); Ord. 92 (2/6/92).

2-04.030 Definitions.

[Reserved]

2-04.040 Sovereign Immunity.

The sovereign immunity of the Swinomish Indian Tribal Community from unconsented suit has always and shall continue to extend to acts and omissions of its attorneys, judges, prosecutors and all of its employees in the performance and within the scope of their employment.

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03); Ord. 92 (2/6/92).

2-04.050 Repealer.

Ordinance No. 92 is hereby repealed.

[History] Ord. 187 (9/30/03).

2-04.060 Severability.

[Reserved]